

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Kapangkhui Shimrah

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.10.2021

Heard Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned counsel appearing for the appellant
and Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Appeal is admitted.

Registry is directed to call for trial Court record and prepare the paper
book.

List this case again on 06.12.2021.

JUDGE

Ab.Surjit