

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Kapangkui Shimrah

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

07.02.2022

None appeared for the parties.

As per office note dated 24.01.2022, it is indicated that paper books could not be prepared as the paper book editor has been promoted to the higher post.

In view of the above, list this case again on 14.03.2022. In the meantime, Registry is directed to prepare the paper book.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong