

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.... Appellant/s

- Versus -

Kapangkhuai Shimrah

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.03.2022

Heard Mr. H. Samarjit, learned PP appearing for the appellant and Ms. Jyotsana, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Office note indicated that the paper book is yet to be prepared and in view of the above, let this case be listed again on 25.04.2022.

In the meantime, registry is directed to prepare the paper book.

JUDGE

Sapana