

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No.1 2021

State of Manipur

- Versus –

Kapangkhui Shimrah

.... *Petitioner/s*

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

25.04.2022

[1] Heard Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned counsel for the State petitioner and Ms. Jyotsana, learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] Though this Court has already directed the Registry to prepare paper book but the Registry note says that it is yet to prepare.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 05.07.2022.

[4] Registry is directed to prepare the paper book on or before 05.07.2022.

JUDGE

John Kom