

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
GCA NO. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Kapangkhu Shimrah

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

29.08.2022

[1] Adjournment slip has been given by the learned counsel for the respondent

[2] Therefore, post this matter on 14.09.2022.

Ab. Surjit

JUDGE