

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA/1/2021

STATE OF MANIPUR

.... Appellant/s

- Versus –

KAPANGKHUI SHIMRAH

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

14.09.2022

Heard Mr. RK Umakanta, learned PP for the appellant and Ms. N. Jyotsana, learned counsel for the Respondent.

[2] Admit.

[3] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG from the cause list and post this matter on 19.10.2022 for final hearing.

JUDGE

- Larson