

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.... Appellant

-Versus-

Kapangkhui Shimrah

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

19.10.2022

- [1] Adjournment slip has been given by the respondents.
- [2] Therefore, post the matter on 14.11.2022.

JUDGE

Sushil