

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Kapangkhui Shimrah

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.11.2022

Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned PP for the appellant and Mr. Romendro Sharma, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the respondents pointed out that a copy of the statement of PW No. 2 under section 164 of the CRPC has not been enclosed in the present paper book.

In view of the above, Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the paper book. Registry is also further directed to give notice to both the learned counsel appearing for the parties before making necessary correction in the paper book.

As prayed for, list this case again on 20.12.2022.

JUDGE

joshua