

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Kapangkhui Shimrah

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

16.02.2023

Fix on 28.03.2023 not before me (Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma).

JUDGE

joshua