

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
Kapangkhui Shimrah

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.03.2023

In view of the adjournment slip submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list this case again for final hearing on 26.04.2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong