

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
Kapangkhui Shimrah

.....*Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26.04.2023

Mr. Romendro Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for taking up this matter after three weeks.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned PP has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 25.05.2023.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. K. Roshan from the cause-list.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong