

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

Appellant

Vs.

Kapangkhu Shimrah

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

05.04.2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
the hearing of this appeal is adjourned.

List on 10-05-2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria