

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Kapangkhui Shimrah.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

13-09-2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
list this matter on 27-09-2024.

JUDGE

Victoria