

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**GCA No. 1 of 2021**

State of Manipur

***...Appellant***

**- Versus -**

Kapangkhui Shimrah

***...Respondent***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

**ORDER**

**13-12-2024**

Adjournment slip has been submitted by Mr. K. Eengba, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondent after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the counsel appearing on the other side.

At his request, list on 31.01.2025.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*