

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

... Appellant

- Versus -

Kapangkhui Shimrah

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

O R D E R

13.03.2025

At the request of learned counsel for both parties, list the matter on

08.05.2025.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Bipin