

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

GCA No. 1 of 2021

State of Manipur

Vrs.

Kapangkhui Shimrah

...Appellant/s

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

04.08.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents made a prayer on behalf of Mr. RK Umakanta, learned GA appearing for the appellant for adjournment of the hearing of this case on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. Romendro Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 02-09-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori